504404610 06/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4451307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POLINA BORYSIVNA MILOSERDOVA	05/25/2017
MIKE KWAN	05/25/2017
CUNDARI GROUP LTD	05/25/2017
MULTICULTURE BEVCO, INC.	05/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZIRKOVA VODKA COMPANY
Street Address:	46 LISPENARD STREET, SUITE 1W
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29604689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128767925

Email: patents.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15262121-000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN FARLEY
SIGNATURE:	/susan farley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=20170608_Multiculture 15262121-00003_Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=20170608_Multiculture 15262121-00003_Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=20170608_Multiculture 15262121-00003_Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504404610 REEL: 042652 FRAME: 0839

source=20170608_Multiculture 15262121-00003_Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042652 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, whose mailing address/addresses is/are as listed below under my/our signature/signatures, hereby self, assign and transfer unto Zirkova Vodka Company, a corporation of United States, having its principal office at 46 Lispenard Street, Suite FW, New York, New York 10013, United States all of my/our rights, titles, and interests in and to, including all designs, inventions, and copyrights based on or embodied in:

Ukraine Industrial Design Registration No. 33724, registered January 25, 2017, and titled "Figured Bottle":

United States Design Patent Application No. 29/604,689, filed 5/19/2017;

Canada Industrial Design Application No. 174861, filed 5/19/2017; and

European Umon Community Design Application No. 004017630, filed 5/24/17,

and in and to all industrial design rights, patent applications, patents, design registrations, and copyrights throughout the world, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said applications, patents, design registrations, and copyrights, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent and other registrations that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same in another country.

For the same consideration, I/ hereby agree that I/we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions and designs subject to this assignment, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in a Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

DATE (mm/dd	vvvv): <u>15.05,20</u> 7	J.
Signature	The state of the s	
Name:	Polina Borysiyna Miloserdoya	(printed)
Street Address:	124 Funze Street, Apt. 65	And the second s
City, Country:	Kiev, Ukraine	
Zip Code:	04030	en er
Citizenship:	<u> </u>	

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 042652 FRAME: 0841

DATE (mm/dd/yyyy): 05/25/2017
Signature: John Cttt
Name: John Vellinga (printed)
Title: PResident
Name of Company: Multiculture Bevco, Inc.
Street Address: 504 Iroquois Shore Road, Unit 8
City, Country: Oakville, Ontario, Canada
Zip Code: <u>L6H 3K4</u>

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, whose mailing address/addresses is/are as listed below under my/our signature/signatures, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Zirkova Vodka Company, a corporation of United States, having its principal office at 46 Lispenard Street, Suite 1W, New York, New York 10013, United States all of my/our rights, titles, and interests in and to, including all designs, inventions, and copyrights based on or embodied in:

United States Design Patent Application No. 29/604,689, filed 5/19/2017;

Canada Industrial Design Application No. 174861, filed 5/19/2017; and

European Union Community Design Application No. 004017630, filed 5/24/17,

and in and to all industrial design rights, patent applications, patents, design registrations, and copyrights throughout the world, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said applications, patents, design registrations, and copyrights, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent and other registrations that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same in another country.

For the same consideration, I/ hereby agree that I/we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions and designs subject to this assignment, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in a Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

DATE (mm/dd/yy	/yy): May 2	5/2017	
Signature:			
Name: M	ke Kwan		(printed)
Street Address:	27 Northbrook Roa	ad	
City, Country:	Toronto, Ontario	Canada	
Zip Code:			
Citizenship:	Canadia	1	_

DATE (mm/dd/yyyy): May 25/17 Signature:		
Name: ALDO CUNTRALI	(printed)	
Title: CEO	nggarism-ranan	
Name of Company: Cundari Group, Ltd.		(printed)
Street Address: 26 Duncan Street	Annua	
City, Country: <u>Toronto, Ontario, Canada</u>		
7 in Code: MSV 2B9		